United Nations E/CN.9/2014/4/Corr.1



Economic and Social Council

Distr.: General 26 February 2014

Original: English

Commission on Population and Development

Forty-seventh session

7-11 April 2014

Item 3 of the provisional agenda*

Assessment of the status of implementation of the Programme of Action of the International Conference on Population and Development

Framework of action for the follow-up to the Programme of Action of the International Conference on Population and Development beyond 2014

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

1. Agenda item

The agenda item should read as above

2. Paragraph 43

The third sentence should read

When asked to identify public policy priorities for education over the next 5 to 10 years, more than half of Governments highlighted the importance of improving quality standards in education, including the curriculum (61 per cent) and maximizing social inclusion, equal access and rights (54 per cent).

3. Paragraph 44

The first sentence should read

For youth overall, Governments responding to the global survey accorded priority to economic empowerment and employment (70 per cent) and social inclusion and education (both 46 per cent).

^{*} E/CN.9/2014/1.





